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[New York: Cotton Club, ca. 1939]. Printed
wrappers, 12 x 9” (31 x 23 cm.), 16 pp., just about
fine.

The Cotton Club was a legendary New York
nightclub which consistently featured some of
the greatest African American performers. It was
located in Harlem, on 142nd Street and Lenox
Avenue, from 1923 to 1935. It moved to the
midtown theater district from 1935 until 1940,
when it closed.

This program, which is described as for the “Fifth
Edition of the Cotton Club Parade” (the name of

1 « COTTON CLUB (ca. 1939) Program

their review) featured a host of luminaries,
including Cab Calloway, the Nicholas Brothers,
W.C. Handy and the Dandridge Sisters (which
included a still-teenaged Dorothy Dandridge).

This is an exceedingly scarce booklet. The OCLC
only records one known copy (Harvard). A single
known copy is cited of a program from the
previous Third Edition, and only single copies are
listed of menus for these two reviews.

$2,500.00
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2. PETER FONDA | EASY RIDER (1969) Oversize photo

[Hollywood: Columbia Pictures, 1969]. Vintage original 10 x 13" (26 x 33 cm.) double weight borderless
photo, fine.

A pensive portrait of Peter Fonda in his signature role as Wyatt (Captain America), in his famous
costume with the multiple stripes on the sleeve. Oversize photos from this film are extremely scarce.

$500.00



3- IGNORANCE=FEAR [ SILENCE=DEATH / FIGHT AIDS /| ACT UP (1989)

[New York]: ACT UP, 1989. Vintage original 24 x 43" (60 x 109 cm.) poster, unfolded, very slight bumping at
edges, otherwise just about fine with brilliant colors.

American pop artist Keith Haring created this poster for the grassroots political group AIDS Coalition

to Unleash Power (ACT UP). Haring himself was already very sick with AIDS, and the last few years of
his life saw a huge rush of creative energy as he rushed to complete art before his inevitable passing.

$1,500.00






4. TO KILL A MOCKINGBIRD First Draft Screenplay by Horton Foote
dated Oct. 3, 1961 / Based on the 1960 novel by Harper Lee

[Hollywood]: Universal Pictures, October 3, 1961.
Printed wrappers, brad-bound, quarto, mimeo-
graph, 157 pp. Vintage original film script, 11 x 8 }3"
(28 x 22 cm.), A few markings on front cover,
generally near fine in very good+ covers. This
particular script apparently belonged to Larry
Germain, who was the film’s hair stylist. It does not
have any annotations in his hand.

This is the first draft of Horton Foote's Academy
Award-winning screenplay adapted from the
Pulitzer Prize-winning novel by Harper Lee, an
autobiographical story of a white girl with an
attorney father growing up in the 1930s in the
segregated South.

Gregory Peck received an Academy Award for
playing the role of Atticus Finch, a character
based on author Lee’s attorney father, and it is
still Peck’s best remembered role.

There are a number of differences between this
early draft and the final film.

The role of friendly neighbor Miss Maudie Atkin-
son is gradually diminished from the first draft to
subsequent drafts to the completed film. In the
initial drafts it is Maudie who first talks about the
negro Tom Robinson who allegedly beat and
raped the white girl, Mayella Ewell. In the movie,
we don't hear about Tom Robinson (played in the
movie by Brock Peters) until the town judge
shows up on Atticus’ porch one night asking him
to take onTom’s case, essentially marking the
beginning of the story’s second act.

Discussing his screenplay, screenwriter Foote
talked about his efforts to compress the major
events of the novel into the space of slightly more
than one year. Foote's initial screenplay drafts
have notably more scenes of exposition and
backstory, in the form of characters gossiping
about each other, than are included in the com-
pleted film.

Among the deletions — Scout’s first day in school
in Miss Caroline’s class is depicted at length in
the screenplay draft (as it is in the book). In the
movie, we don't see it, but only hear about it after
Scout gets into a fight with one of the boys from
her class after school.

To Kill a Mockingbird is many things simultane-
ously —it's a memoir of growing up in the Depres-
sion-era South; it's a Civil Rights story that turns
into a courtroom drama; and the treatment of the
Boo Radley character adds to the whole story a
level of fairytale and myth. Screenwriter Horton
Foote's major accomplishment is to give dramatic
shape to the characters and events of Harper
Lee’s classic novel while retaining the book’s
language, texture, and feeling. While Foote had
written numerous teleplays prior to Mockingbird,
this was the prolific author’s first attempt to write
a feature film and it remains one of his most
impressive achievements.

$7,500.00
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5- TO KILL A MOCKINGBIRD Final Draft Screenplay by Horton Foote
dated Dec. 27, 1961) /| Based on the 1960 novel by Harper Lee

[Hollywood]: Universal Pictures, December 27,
1961. Vintage original film script, 11 x 8 5" (28 x 22
cm.), Printed wrappers, brad-bound, quarto,
mimeograph, 157 pp. The title page reads “First
Draft”, a typo corrected in pencil to read “Final
Draft”. One page has a tear repaired with tape.
Many pages have markings in pencil. A few have
MS revisions to the script. This script contains
various typed & dated revisions on yellow onion
skin paper, dated from 12[11/61 to 2/6/62.

This is the final draft of Horton Foote's Academy
Award-winning screenplay.

This final draft of Foote's screenplay, notwith-
standing some tweaks and revisions, is not
substantially different from the completed film —
though the film deletes some sequences for the
sake of length. Foote’'s final draft is essentially a
more polished version of his earlier drafts, and
includes more indications of camera angles.

In the transition from book to first draft screen-
play to final draft and completed film, we see an
increasingly sharper definition of dramatic
structure. The first act introduces young Scout,
her brother Jem, their father Atticus, their friend
Dill, and their mysterious unseen neighbor, Boo
Radley (the screen debut of Robert Duvall). The
second and most lengthy act is about the trial,
conviction, and ultimate fate of Tom Robinson as
perceived by the children.The third act, almost an
epilogue, taking place on Halloween some
months after the trial, shows the attack on
Atticus’ children by the alleged rape victim’s
father, Bob Ewell, and how they are rescued by
the hitherto-unseen Boo.

Among the deletions — Scout’s first day in school
in Miss Caroline’s class is depicted at length in
the screenplay draft (as it is in the book). In the
movie, we don’t see it, but only hear about it after
Scout gets into a fight with one of the boys from
her class after school.

One thematic element that gains increasing
importance in the evolution from first draft to
final draft to completed film is the gun motif. In
every screenplay draft, Jem invites the poor boy,
Walter Cunningham, to dinner following his
after-school fight with Scout, but only in the final
draft does the issue of guns arise during this
scene, when Jem learns that the little farmer’s
boy, unlike Jem, has his own gun.This leads to
one of the most famous exchanges in the movie
where Atticus talks about the time his father
gave him a gun.

The gun motif culminates in the disturbing scene
where the sheriff enlists the peace-loving Atticus
to shoot a rabid dog. Only then does Jem learn
that his father is, in fact, the best shot in the
County. (The screenplay’s set-up to the dog
shooting scene, involving the children and their
housekeeper, Calpurnia, is deleted from the
completed film. Also cut is a lengthy sequence
following the dog-shooting scene where the
elderly Mrs. Dubose says that Atticus should be
shot like “that dog” for defending a negro, and
angry Jem destroys her prized camellia bushes.
Atticus, hearing of the incident, makes Jem atone
for it by reading to her regularly.)

While this was Horton Foote’s first screenplay for
a feature film, it remains one of his most impres-
sive achievements — a textbook model of great
screenwriting —and in 2018, Lee’s novel was
adapted by Aaron Sorkin into a successful
Broadway play.

$7,500.00
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6- EVELYN NESBIT THAW (1912) Photo

[New York, 1912]. Vintage original 5 x 7" (13 x 18
cm.) black-and-white print still photo, date
stamped on back May 13, 1912.

The earliest photo we have ever seen of the “girl
in the red velvet swing,” whose abusive husband,
millionaire Harry Thaw, murdered her lover,
Stanford White (who was, in another manner, also
abusive to her). She became the object of a
famous tabloid scandal.

With its 1912 date stamp, and with her still using
her husband’s family name of Thaw, this is the
earliest image of Evelyn Nesbit that | have ever
handled.

$500.00

16



7. JOSEPHINE BAKER (1930) French photo

[Paris, 1930]. Vintage original 9 x 6" (23 x 15 cm.) French black-and-white print still photo. Trimmed for
publication, date stamped 1930 on verso, very good+.

A sultry portrait of American-born French entertainer Josephine Baker, then at the height of her early
triumphs on the Parisian stage.

$1,000.00

17



8- FOX: A STANDARD OF BUSINESS IN THE REALM OF
ENTERTAINMENT (1926) Studio exhibitor book

[Hollywood]: Fox Pictures, 1926. Vintage original studio exhibitor book, 15 3, x 9 5" (40 x 24 cm.), about 120
pp., cloth-backed boards with embossed label on front cover, very minor bumping to covers, free endpa-
pers have toning, but an overall nice example, complete and with bright colors, with various sepia toned
and also color plates tipped in, as well as some full page and double page color plates, near fine.

Such illustrious directors as John Ford, Friedrich Murnau, Raoul Walsh and Howard Hawks get pages
devoted to them and to such films as Hangman’s House, Mother Machree (Ford), What Price Glory

(Walsh) and Fig Leaves (Hawks). Westerns were a staple at Fox in the 1920s, as is evidenced by
double-page spreads, in rich full color, devoted to the movies of Buck Jones and Tom Mix.

$950.00

18
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9- GRADUATE, THE (1967) Final Draft Screenplay by Buck Henry and Mike

Nichols, Mar. 29, 1967

[Hollywood]: Lawrence Turman, Inc., March 29,
1967 [with many pages of revisions dated up
through 4-24-67]. Vintage original script, 11 x 8 15"
(28 x 22 cm.), 176 pp. On the title page, Mike
Nichols’ name has been crossed-out in holograph
pencil, and Calder Willingham’s name has been
written in. Printed wrappers, brad-bound, front
wrapper coming loose, near fine in very good
wrappers.

Mixing comedy, romance and social satire, The
Graduate was one of the most iconic and beloved
films of its era, a spectacular box-office success,
and ranked by the American Film Institute in 2007
as the 17th greatest American film of all-time.

The style of the film is half-Frank Capra (1930s
romantic comedy), half-Michelangelo Antonioni
(1960s art house alienation).The cultural issues
that were tearing the country apart at the time of
the film's release are mostly implicit —there is no
visible drug use apart from the pervasive alcohol-
ism of the older generation; we see no
long-haired hippies other than some of the
background extras in the Berkeley sequence;
there is no reference to the political upheavals of
the time apart from the Berkeley landlord asking
whether our hero, Benjamin, is “one of those
outside agitators,” and the only oblique reference
to the Vietham War is in one of the Simon &
Garfunkel song lyrics played over a Nichols
montage (“Generals order their soldiers to kill”).

Yet the film’s depiction of the generational divide
is clear and unmistakable — grownups are

uniformly cynical and corrupt, while Benjamin
and his girlfriend, Elaine, are innocent tabulae
rasae, rejecting the “plastic” values of their
elders, and representing some kind of hope for an
undefined future.

The biggest difference between this script and
the final film is the screenplay’s opening
sequence — Benjamin speaking at his graduation,
stumbling over the portion of his speech relating
to purpose, “The purpose, my fellow graduates —
the purpose is —"* (unable to complete the
thought). This sequence was omitted from the
completed film, which begins with Benjamin
arriving in Los Angeles via plane, while the
soundtrack plays Simon & Garfunkel’s “The
Sound of Silence”.The sequence in the third act
where Benjamin drives to Northern California
has extensive voiceovers in the script represent-
ing what Benjamin is thinking — not unlike Janet
Leigh’s driving voiceovers in Psycho —that were
eliminated from the film’s final cut.

For the most part, this Final Draft screenplay is a
blueprint for the completed movie. Even the film’s
montage sequences are carefully scripted.

The Graduate is a wonderful time-capsule screen-
play and film that beautifully captures the look,

feel and sound of Los Angeles and Bay Area
California in the late 1960s.

$2,500.00
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10- EL DORADO (1966) (working title: ELDORADO) Shooting Script General

Distribution, Sep. 23, 1965

24

[Hollywood: Paramount Pictures, September
23, 1965, with revisions dated up through
10-14-65] Vintage original film script, 11 x 8
15" (28 x 22 cm.), mimeograph, 139 pp. Two
pages of revisions are photo-mechanically
printed. This script belonged to actor Johnny
Crawford, who played the role of “Luke” and
has underlined and crossed-out a few lines
here and there. Crawford bound the script
into stiff plain wrappers, with a typed label on
front, with a metal clasp. Near fine.

Screenwriter Leigh Brackett, who had
previously worked on such other Howard
Hawks films as The Big Sleep and Rio Bravo,
wrote the script for this movie, in which
ColeThornton (John Wayne), a gunfighter
for hire, joins forces with an old friend,
Sheriff J.P. Hara (Robert Mitchum). Togeth-
er with an old Indian fighter and a gambler,
they help a rancher and his family fight a
rival rancher that is trying to steal their
water. This was to be Hawks’ penultimate
film, and it remains a classic western.

Although viewed by some as a kind of
remake by Hawks of his previous John
Wayne western, Rio Bravo (1959), this is a
more leisurely, contemplative film. The
violent gun battle with which the film
inevitably concludes is set within a narra-
tive context of a complex, interconnected
community, with a strong, implicit code of
ethics.

Filming commenced on October 11, 1965,
and ended on January 28, 1966. Hence this
script, which contains revisions dated up
through October 14, must be considered as
extremely close to the final edited film.

$1,500.00
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1 1 « BLACKMAIL (1929) UK photo of Alfred Hitchcock cameo

[London: British International Pictures, 1929].
Vintage original double weight 7 '/ x 9 3/8" (20 x 24
cm.) British photo. Photo slightly trimmed for
publication and appears to have once been
mounted into an album.

On the back the stamped text in red ink reads:
“DIRECTOR ALFRED HITCHCOK SECOND ON
LEFTTAKES A SMALL PART IN HIS LATEST
PRODUCTION 'BLACKMAIL'". It is interesting
to note that the text actually feels a need to
indicate that Hitchcock is the second on the left
— because his image was not yet well-known, as
it would soon become.

This is the earliest known photo of one of the
famous Hitchcock cameo appearances, which
started with The Lodger (1926). By 1929,
Hitchcock’'s was becoming well known to UK
audiences, but his face was not yet a familiar one.

This is, in fact, the only Hitchcock cameo photo
which has ever surfaced from any of his British
films, and must be considered a genuine rarity.
Sometime, probably in the 1960s, a small British
company reissued the film and reprinted the
photo. However, the text on the back of photos
from that late re-release clearly refer to the film
having been made “way back in 1929”.

$5,000.00

ZarmSe i DECLD. ON LEBEFT TAKES A SMALL

IN HIS LATEST #RODUCTICH

‘RLACKMAIL"
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1 2 m Herman Melville (source)

“MOBY DICK -rehearsed” A PLAY BY ORSON WELLES (1962) Script

[New York: Jerry Adler-Samuel Liff Productions,
[1962]. Vintage original theater script, printed
leatherette covers, 11 x8 5" (28 x 22 cm.), 45, 37
pp. Moderate creasing to covers, brad-bound,
mimeograph, near fine in very good or better
binding.

A two-act drama by Orson Welles, originally
staged in London in 1955, and then staged by him
for its American premiere on Broadway.

Welles used minimal stage design: the stage was
bare, the actors appeared in contemporary

street clothes, and the props were minimal.

For example, brooms were used for oars,

and a stick was used for a telescope.The

actors provided the action, and the

audience’s imagination provided the

ocean, costumes, and the whale.The

setting is a mid-19th-century American

repertory theater.

The play begins subtly as the audience
arrives with the cast milling around an
empty stage. The cast members generally
fool around and complain about their boss
and their forthcoming production of King
Lear.Then, making a big dramatic entrance
and smoking a cigar, the actor manager of

the time comes on stage and tells them they are
going to rehearse a version of Herman Melville's
1851 novel Moby Dick that he has been adapting
for the stage. The cast grudgingly performs the
play, improvising scenery from items lying
around, and gradually get more into character as
the play develops.

$3,000.00
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1 3 m Ben Hecht, Charles MacArthur (screenwriters, directors)
CRIME WITHOUT PASSION (1934) Half sheet poster style A

Hollywood: Paramount Pictures, 1934. Vintage
original 22 x 28" (56 x 71 cm.) half sheet poster
style A. Paper-backed, originally unfolded, minor
touch-ups to white margins, near fine.

Controversial screenplay by Ben Hecht (with
Charles MacArthur) based on Hecht's story
Caballero of the Law.Tale of a lawyer who
accidentally shoots his girlfriend during an
argument. Thinking her dead, he does whatever it
takes to cover up the crime as he descends into
insanity.

Cinematographer Lee Garmes actually
directed much of the film, as filming was
scheduled to start at 9 each morning.

Hecht or MacArthur would not show up until 11.
By then Garmes had a few scenes in the can.

Poster features an image of Claude Rains as Lee
Gentry in an altercation with Margo playing his
girlfriend Carmen Brown, and then being
questioned by police (this is one of two entirely
different half sheet posters done for this film).

$1,500.00
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14. MURDER, MY SWEET (1944) Half sheet poster

[Hollywood]: RKO Pictures, 1944. Vintage original 22 x 28" (55 x 71 cm.) half sheet poster, USA.

Adapted from Raymond Chandler’s novel Farewell, My Lovely, Murder, My Sweet is the very earliest
Chandler adaptation to actually feature the archetypal character of private eye Phillip Marlowe — and
one of the acknowledged masterpieces of film noir.

Unfolded, there is a 12" (30 cm.) tear which extends up from middle lower margin above the name
“MANDER” in actor credits, mended on verso with brown paper, and there are some scattered creases
and minor scuffs. Colors are bright, and this is a very rare poster to find unfolded, very good-.

$1,500.00

31



15- MURDER, MY SWEET (1944) Campaign book

[Hollywood]: RKO Pictures, 1944. Vintage original 12 x 18" (30 x 45 cm.) campaign book, 20 pages. The book
was not folded, and it is uncommon to find it in this condition. There are internal tears to pages 9, 10, 11
and 12 at the centers. There is no paper loss in these areas. Near fine.

This wonderful oversize campaign book includes the full run of intriguing posters, lobby displays and
tie-on advertising and merchandising. There are tie-ins to the original novel, as well as magazine and

newspaper articles.

$750.00
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16- MURDER, MY SWEET (1944) One sheet poster

[Hollywood]: RKO Pictures, 1944. Vintage original 41 x 27" (103 x 68 cm.) one sheet poster. Pinholes at
corners filled in and folds slightly touched up, the bottom fold and juncture a bit more than the others,
about fine.

Here is Dick Powell in a romantic clinch with noir femme fatale Claire Trevor for RKO's 1944 film Murder,
My Sweet. A striking and most legendary poster, this copy is beautiful and is professionally conserved
on linen.

$6,500.00
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17. SHANGHAI GESTURE, THE (1941) Film script adapted from the play by

John Colton

[Hollywood: 1941]. Vintage original film script, 11 x
815" (28 x 22 cm.). Onionskin typescript,
brad-bound, 157 pp. The first 20 pages are rather
crudely dogeared at the top, generally near fine.
There is a sticker on the bottom right of title page
from a film distributor with a 1968 date, but that
bears no relation to the actual date of this script. A
blank back wrapper is present, there is no front
wrapper.

The script has a rather snarky note: “This
manuscript was constructed in the hydra-headed
fashion customary to films by Josef von
Sternberg with the collaboration of Karl
Vollmoeller, Geza Herczeg, James Cain and Jules
Furthman”. Author James M. Cain is known to
have indeed worked on this movie, although his
work was uncredited in the final film. Furthman
was a very frequent collaborator with von
Sternberg; in fact, this was his eighth and final
von Sternberg film.

Silver and Ward, Film Noir, pp. 255-6: “The
nightmarish, almost Baroque environment that
von Sternberg creates in The Shanghai Gesture
contains much of what was to become a standard
expression of the noir vision... Obviously
anticipates and has everything to do with the
postwar noir vision fatality and inexplicable
malaise”.

$3,500.00
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18- MILDRED PIERCE (1945) Set of 3 photos

New York: Warner Brothers, [1945]. Set of three (3) vintage original borderless 7 /5 x 9 5" (19 x 24 cm.)
photos, all with studio printed text affixed, just about fine.

Joan Crawford as Mildred is in all three photos. Her co-stars Ann Blyth and Zachary Scott are each in
two of them. One of them is the crucial scene at the police station at the film’s climax. Crawford won
the Best Actress Oscar, and the film garnered five additional Oscar nominations.

These three photos are from a scarce set that would have been part of the film’s press kit, and are
numbered “7(638-85)", “8(638-100)" and “12 (638-187)".

$300.00
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19- BURY ME DEAD (1947) Half sheet poster
[Hollywood]: Eagle-Lion Pictures, 1947. Vintage original 22 x 28" (56 x 71 cm.) half sheet poster. Folded (as
issued), slight repairs on back with archival paper, near fine.

Rarely-seen Poverty Row mystery noir with a complicated plot. A woman attends her own funeral,
knowing that her husband attempted to do away with her. She discovers that the woman buried in her
place is a glamour girl her husband was having an affair with.

Director Bernard Vorhaus would fall victim to the Hollywood blacklist soon after completion. Two strong
female leads and stylish atmospheric cinematography by John Alton highlight this film.

$150.00
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20- ROBERT MITCHUM / THE LOCKET (1946) Photo

[Hollywood: RKO Pictures, 1946]. Vintage original 10 x 8" (25 x 20 cm.) photo, with photographer/studio
stamp crediting Alex Kahle and studio text affixed, just about fine.

Moody portrait of Mitchum as Norman Clyde, a painter whose relationship with the film’s deranged
heroine eventually leads to his suicide. Mitchum was then at the onset of his film career, and single
portraits of him from this film are seldom seen.The text uses the working title What Nancy Wanted.

$125.00
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21 « BORN TO KILL (1947) Set of 10 photos

[Hollywood: RKO, 1947]. Set of ten (10) vintage
original photos, of which there are nine 7 3/ x 9 13"
(20 x 24 cm.) photos (CONTINUITY LAYOUT
#2-10),, all with descriptive studio promotional text
attached; and one 8 x 10" (20 x 25 cm.) photo
(labeled "DTM-72") with text on the back referring
to the film’s pre-release title, Deadlier Than the
Male, which has been crossed-out in pencil. Also
with studio stamp of photographer Oliver Sigurd-
son. Stamp is faint but still readable. Overall
photos near fine or better.

RobertWise directed this brutal film noir about a
calculating divorcée (Claire Trevor) who risks her
chances at wealth and security with a man she
doesn't love by getting involved with the hothead-
ed murderer (LawrenceTierney) romancing her
foster sister. A grim and complicated melodrama,
the first of a number of noir films directed by
RobertWise, who had previously been associated
with Orson Welles and then with the Val Lewton
group at RKO.

This leads to the interesting speculation that
RKO developed the quintessential noir style of
the 1940s due to a unique synthesizing of the
expressionistic style of Welles and the moodly,
Gothic atmosphere of Lewton. Born to Kill is an
excellent example of an RKO style, not only for its
visuals but also for its offhanded depiction of
perturbed sexuality and extreme brutality.

Photos in this format would only have been sent
to members of the media, and they are extremely

scarce, particularly when found in a substantial
group like this one.

$750.00
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22. BORN TO KILL (1947) Half sheet poster style B

[Hollywood]: RKO Pictures, 1947. Vintage original 22 x 28" (55 x 71 cm.) half sheet poster style B. There is a
small chip missing from blank middle right margin, there is a 2" (5 cm.) tear which extends from the top
margin down to above the letter "A” of "BULLET-MAN", and some assorted minor smudges and creases,
but this is overall a wonderful example of this rare piece, very good+.

RKO created a group of varied posters for this film. This genuinely rare B style half sheet, which we
have never seen before, has unusually vivid colors and the extreme prominence on right-hand side of

artwork of psychopath GeneTierney. Also note that this poster is unfolded, which is also highly
unusual.

$1,250.00
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23- T-MEN (1947) Pressbook

[Hollywood]: Eagle-Lion Films, 1947. Vintage original pressbook, 17 x 11" (43 x 28 cm.), 32 pp. Just about
fine, with remarkably crisp colors on its outer wrappers.

Anthony Mann directed this classic film noir B-movie about treasury agents hunting down a vicious
counterfeiting crime ring.

$500.00
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24 m Raymond Chandler (screenplay)
BLUE DAHLIA. THE (1946) Pressbook

[Hollywood]: Paramount Pictures, 1946. Vintage
original pressbook, 15 x 12 5" (38 x 32 cm.), 24 pp.
Folded once (as issued), printed wrappers, near
fine.

Producer John Houseman had to
keep screenwriter Raymond
Chandler equipped with cases of
expensive scotch while Chandler
was writing this screenplay.
Although Chandler did work on
other screenplays in the 1940s and
early 50s, all the other efforts were
collaborations, and this was
Chandler’s only solo screenwriting
effort, for this now classic film noir
which starred Alan Ladd and
Veronica Lake.

It is a story of a returning war
veteran who discovers his wife is
having an affair, and then finds her
murdered, with him as the lead
suspect.

$500.00

48



FILM NOIR

49



25 m Kenneth Fearing (source)
BIG CLOCK, THE (1948) Pressbhook

[Hollywood]: Paramount Pictures, 1948. Vintage original pressbook, printed wrappers, 15 x 12 1" (38 x 31
cm.), 20 pp., just about fine.

Kenneth Fearing’s classic crime novel was the basis for this film noir thriller directed by John Farrow
and starring Ray Milland, Maureen O’sullivan and Charles Laughton — a story of a ruthless magazine
publisher who commits murder and then frames his lead editor for it.

$375.00
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26- CROSSFIRE (1947) Pressbook

[Hollywood]: RKO Radio Pictures, 1947. Vintage original pressbook, printed wrappers, 18 x 12" (46 x 30
cm.), 16 pp. Folded once horizontally (as issued), very good+.

A classic film noir, Crossfire is one of the few noir films of the 1940s to be nominated for a Best Picture
Oscar.

A story about a serviceman on leave who kills a Jewish man due to anti-Semitic hatred. It was adapted
from the Richard Brooks novel The Brick Foxhole ((in which the serviceman kills a gay man, but that was
too controversial for a Hollywood studio to contemplate in those days).

$325.00
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27. FORCE OF EVIL (1948) Contact sheet photo

[Hollywood: Enterprise Studios, 1948]. Vintage original 10 x 8" (25 x 20 cm.) contact sheet photo, near fine.

This contact sheet contains numerous images of star John Garfield and very seldom-seen images of
director Abraham Polonsky, for whom this was his debut as director. Tragically, the Hollywood blacklist
abruptly ended his career, which

did not resume for twenty years.

This great film noir is about a
crooked lawyer who works for the
mob and is attempting to
consolidate all the small-time
numbers operators, but finds
himself in conflict with his older
brother who, in fact, is also
running a small numbers
operation. The dialogue in this
film rises almost to the level of
blank verse.

$450.00
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28- WHITE HEAT (1949) Half sheet poster

[Hollywood]: Warner Brothers, 1949. Vintage original 22 x 28" (55 x 70 cm.) half sheet poster, USA. Poster
has been archivally paper-mounted. There is a crease to the top left corner. The top blank white border and
fold lines have been conserved, near very good.

RaoulWalsh directed this classic story of Cody Jarrett, a ruthless (and psychopathic) gang leader who
has a mother fixation. The characters were based on real-life criminals Ma Barker and her sons. Many
consider James Cagney'’s performance his finest.

$650.00
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29- RAW DEAL (1948) Pressbook

[Hollywood]: Eagle Lion, 1948. Vintage original pressbook, 17 x 11" (43 x 28 cm.), 24 pp. pictorial wrappers,
near fine.

Anthony Mann directed this brutal film noir. A man is in prison who was framed, and the man who
framed him helps him escape because he is sure he will be killed during the escape attempt. The man
survives and goes looking for revenge, but complicating matters are his bad girl girlfriend and the
kindly social worker who helped him.

The perverse love triangle between escaped convict Dennis O’Keefe, his gun moll girlfriend Claire
Trevor, and social worker Marsha Hunt is just one of the many unique elements to this noir classic.

$375.00

56



FILM NOIR

57



30- STRANGE LOVE OF MARTHA IVERS, THE (1946) Poster

[Hollywood]: Paramount Pictures, 1946. Vintage
original 22 x 28" (55 x 70 cm.) half sheet poster.

Psychological noir about a domineering woman
and her alcoholic husband — her childhood friend
and the only witness to her murdering of her rich
aunt when they were adolescents. Atmospheric
cinematography by Victor Milner and music score
by Miklés Rézsa were highlights. John Patrick
was nominated for an Academy Award for origi-
nal story.

This poster is rolled and has some signs of
creasing, notably at the right side near the blank
margin. Poster has quite a bit of soiling to the
background overall, very good-fine.

$385.00
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31 « |WALK ALONE (1948) Half sheet poster style B

[Hollywood]: Paramount Pictures, 1948. Vintage
original 22 x 28" (56 x 71 cm.) half sheet poster
style B.

When Frankie is sprung out of prison after 14
years, he expects his bootlegging partner, who
has since made good, to stick to their 50/50
agreement. Noll Turner has no intention of doing
that, even though torch singer femme fatale Kay
does her best to intervene. Their first film togeth-
er, Kirk Douglas and Burt Lancaster would form a
company and make six more films.

Lancaster appears on this poster with Liz Scott.
This is by far the best poster for this film which
we have ever seen. Paper-backed, originally twice
folded, with very minor touch-ups, about fine.

$800.00
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32 mn Clifford Odets (source)
BIG KNIFE, THE (1955) Set of 28 photos

[Hollywood]: United Artists, 1955. Set of twenty-eight (28) vintage original 8 x 10" (20 x 25 cm.)
black-and-white print still photos, just about fine.

Robert Aldrich directed this devastating film noir, in which movie star Charles Castle (Jack Palance) is
being blackmailed by studio boss Stanley Shriner Hoff (Rod Steiger) into renewing his contract, even
though it goes directly against all his professional and artistic aspirations — and his wife (Ida Lupino)
is threatening to divorce him if he does.

The film, masterfully adapted by James Poe from Clifford Odets’ 1949 play, is a true ensemble film, with
a host of venal and troubled characters, played by Wendell Corey, Jean Hagen, Shelley Winters, llka
Chase, and others.

This very substantial body of photos represents a substantial visual archive for this movie. Photos are
numbered BK-(R22)-3,4,33,37,39,46,47,49,51,59,62-65,75,76,78-82,85,92,96,98,111,130.

$750.00
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33 mn Clifford Odets (source)
BIG KNIFE, THE (1955) Pressbook

[Hollywood]: United Artists, 1955. Vintage original pressbook, 16 3, x 11" (43 x 28 cm.), 20 pp.. pictorial
wrappers, light creasing at spine, near fine.

This unusual film got its share of diverse poster art, as represented in this pressbook.

$300.00

64



FILM NOIR

65



34. EARL HINES (ca. 1940) Photo

New York: Consolidated Radio Artists, [ca. 1940]. Vintage original 10 x 8" (25 x 20 cm.) black-and-white
print still photo, a couple of marginal spots, near fine.

Portrait of a young Earl “Fatha” Hines. “Along with [Art]Tatum, the greatest piano innovator and stylist
of the pre-Bop era, who outlived most of his contemporaries”. (Cook and Morton, p. 720)

$125.00
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35- JOHN ANDYOKO LENNON (ca. 1972) Set of 2 photos

[New York, ca. 1972]. Set of two (2) vintage original 10 x 8" (25 x 20 cm.) black-and-white print still photos,
fine.

A pair of portraits of John and Yoko, him beardless and both of them in military garb. Although repros
of these images are widely available, vintage originals are scarce.

$375.00
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36- JUSSI BJORLING (New York, ca. 1955) Record store poster

Vintage original 20 x 16" (51 x 41 cm.) record store poster, mounted on heavy artboard (as issued), minor
spotting at bottom and small pinholes at extreme edges, near fine.

A poster almost certainly used for record store displays of the great Swedish tenor whose stentorian
voice graced many of the great dramatic roles of the Italian and French operatic repertory in the 1940s
and 1950s.

$300.00
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37- MAN WHO FELLTO EARTH, THE (1976) UK poster

69

[London]: British Lion International
Films, 1976. Vintage original 80 x 40"
(200 x 100 cm.) British three sheet
poster, on linen, just about fine.

David Bowie's single most important
work on screen. Now viewed as one of
the seminal science fiction films of
the 1970s, and one of the few films
from that era that successfully
transplanted a rock musician to a new
context.

Director Nicholas Roeg managed to
take the relatively straightforward
novel by Walter Tevis and impose a
wide array of new political and
philosophical subtexts. In Roeg’s
interpretation, Bowie arrives on earth
determined to bring water to his
dying home planet, only to become
addicted to alcohol and television,
and ultimately remains trapped due to
his own limitations and the efforts of
a paranoid government to prevent his
return. (Weldon 1983, Criterion
Collection, p. 304)

This poster, with its exceptional
artwork of Bowie, and its large format,
is the definitive David Bowie movie
poster.

$1,500.00



38- MAN WHO FELLTO EARTH, THE (1976) Film script

[London]: British Lion Film, 1976. Vintage original film script, quarto, 118 leaves, with last leaf of text
numbered 117. Pages near fine, boards near fine, housed in a green spring binder.

This script belonged to set decorator Simon Wakefield, with his name in holograph ink on the page
preceding the title page and his notations in holograph ink throughout.

$3,000.00

THE MAN WHO FELL TO EARTH
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39- DAVID BOWIE (ca. 1970s) Photo archive

London: London Features International, [ca. 1970s]. These photos document the many different looks
Collection of fourteen (14) vintage original that the eternally shape-shifting David Bowie
black-and-white print still photos, mostly 8 x 10" adopted during the period of his meteoric rise to
(20 x 25cm.), one is 8 x 6" (20 x 15 cm.). All have pop stardom, including an image of him in his
stamps on verso of the photo agency London Ziggy Stardust persona.

Features International, several also have photogra-
phers’ stamps. Just about fine.

$2,500.00
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40- FREDDIE MERCURY / QUEEN (ca. 1976-86) Photo archive

London: London Features International, [ca.
1976-86]. Collection of eighteen (18) vintage
original photos, of which twelve are 8 x 10" (20 x 25
cm.) and six are about 8 x 6" (20 x 15 cm.). With
stamps on back of photo agency London Features
International, and many of them also with photog-
raphers’ stamps, one with a holograph notation in
ink in blank margin. Overall, fine.

Freddie Mercury, alongside his band Queen, was
one of the quintessential stadium rock perform-
ers of the 1970s and 1980s. Mercury, who had a
number of long-term same sex romantic relation-
ships, died of AIDS in 1991.

“Mercury was noted for his live performances,
which were often delivered to stadium audiences
around the world. He displayed a highly theatrical
style that often evoked a great deal of participation
from the crowd. A writer for The Spectator
described him as ‘a performer out to tease, shock
and ultimately charm his audience with various
extravagant versions of himself.’

“David Bowie, who
performed at The Freddie
Mercury Tribute Concert and
recorded the song ‘Under
Pressure’ with Queen,
praised Mercury’s perfor-
mance style, saying: ‘Of all
the more theatrical rock
performers, Freddie took it
further than the rest... he
took it over the edge. And of

course, | always admired a man who wears tights. |
only saw him in concert once and as they say, he
was definitely a man who could hold an audience in
the palm of his hand.’

“Queen guitarist Brian May wrote that Mercury
could make ‘the last person at the back of the
furthest stand in a stadium feel that he was
connected’. Mercury’s main prop on stage was a
broken microphone stand, which after accidentally
snapping off the heavy base during an early perfor-
mance, he realized could be used in endless ways.”

Mercury is featured in many of the photos. Some
of them spotlight other band members. Many of
the photos show the band onstage. One of them
documents their famous performance at the 1986
Live Aid concert.

$1,800.00
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41 « ELTON JOHN (ca. 1970s) Photo archive

London: London Features International, [ca. 1970s]. This little photo archive conveys the many
Collection of thirteen (13) vintage original different looks which John portrayed onstage. A
black-and-white print still photos, of which nine few also show his writing partner Bernie Taupin.

are8x 10" (20 x 25 cm.) and four are about 8 x 6"

(20 x 15 cm.). With stamps on back of photo agency

London Features International, and many of them

also with photographers’ stamps or holograph $1,000.00
notations, fine.

Flamboyant singer-songwriter, one of the great

pop stars, and a person with a wide variety of
looks. He has been openly gay since the 1980s.
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42. RENO SWEENEY (1975) Postcard archive

New York: Reno Sweeney, 1975. A group of twelve ments); Martin Mull and Diana Marcovitz; Novella

(12) vintage original promotional postcards for Nelson; Joan Hackett; Anita O’Day (this card

upcoming performances, varying from about 7 x 5" exhibits more wear than any of the others);

(18 x 13cm.) to 8 x 8" (20 x 20 cm. ), a few have Marilyn Sokol; Mercedes Hall; Michael Federal;

creases and marginal tears, overall very good+. Louis St. Louis; Baby Jane Dexter; and The
Manhattan Transfer.

Reno Sweeney was a cabaret in New York’s West
Village which catered to a gay and hip audience.

The cards include performances by: Peter Allen $375.00
(two different cards for two different engage-
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43- ALLA NAZIMOVA (ca. 1930) by Maurice Goldberg

[New York: ca. 1930]. Vintage original 9 x 7 15" (23 x A holograph pencil note on verso reads “10

19 cm.) borderless black-and-white print still March 1930”. This corresponds to a two-month

photo, with stamp on verso of Broadway photogra- Broadway run of Ivan Turgenev’s A Month In the

pher Maurice Goldberg. Country, in which Nazimova starred as Natalia
Petrovna.

After her years of stardom in
Hollywood, Nazimova increas-
ingly found little film work for
herself and returned to the
stage in productions of Eugene
O’Neill, Anton Chekhov, Henrik
Ibsen, as well as new plays.

$500.00
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44. JUDITH ANDERSON /| REBECCA (1940; ca. 1960 reissue) Photo

[Hollywood; Selznick, ca. 1960] Vintage original
borderless 9 x 7 15" (23 x 19 cm.) black-and-white
print still photo, fine.

An extremely scarce portrait of Judith Anderson
as “Mrs. Danvers”.

“Rebecca has an obvious onscreen
queer — Rebecca’s housekeeper
and personal maid... in a long black
skirt and a tightly-pulled back hair
bun... Mrs. Danvers never specifi-
cally says that she was in love with
her former companion, and the
word leshian is never spoken. But
her obsessive, creepy devotion to
Rebecca is made quite clear.”
(Benshoff and Griffin, Queer
Images, p. 32)

Portraits of Anderson in this role
are exceedingly scarce. Although it
is clear to me (from the paper used
for this photo) that it dates from
maybe a couple of decades after
the film’'s initial release, it still
represents the only such image
that | have encountered from any of
the film’s releases.

$375.00
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45. GLAMOUR, GLORY AND GOLD: THE LIFE & LEGEND OF NOLA
NOONAN, GODDESS & STAR (1968) Poster

[New York]: Playwrights’ Workshop, [1968]. Vintage

original 24 x 16" (61 x 41 cm.) poster, unfolded, fine.

Very scarce poster (the OCLC records no known
copy) for a 1968 run of the first play written by and
starring Andy Warhol superstar Jackie Curtis.
This play had had its world premiere a year
before, also at the Playwright’'s Workshop, and an
entirely different poster was created for this 1968
revival.

While performing in drag, Curtis would typically
wear lipstick, glitter, bright red hair, ripped

dresses and stockings. Curtis pioneered this
combination of trashy and glamour, a style that
has prompted assertions that Curtis inspired the
glitter rock or glam rock movement of the 1970s.

AndyWarhol said of Curtis, “dackie Curtis is not
adrag queen. Jackie is an artist. A pioneer
without a frontier”.

$500.00
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46- CABARET INTHE SKY: AN EVENING WITH HOLLY WOODLAWN
AND JACKIE CURTIS (1974) Poster

New York: New York Cultural Center, [1974]. Vintage original 35 x 23" (88.9 x 58.4 cm.) color screenprint
poster, conserved on archival linen, with discreet touch ups at edges, very good+ or better.

Poster designed by artist Richard Bernstein for a now legendary live performance by Andy Warhol
superstars Holly Woodlawn and Jackie Curtis.

$1,500.00
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47. HOLLY WOODLAWN! at RENO SWEENEY (1975) Postcard

New York: Reno Sweeney, 1975. Vintage original
promotional postcard, very good+.

Reno Sweeney was a cabaret in New
York’s West Village which catered to a
gay and hip audience.

Here we have a portrait of former Andy
Warhol superstar Holly Woodlawn for a

cabaret performance at New York's Reno
Sweeney.

$150.00
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48. LESLEY GORE at RENO SWEENEY (1975) Postcard

New York: Reno Sweeney, 1975. Vintage original promotional postcard.
Reno Sweeney was a cabaret in New York’s West Village which catered to a gay and hip audience.

Wonderful artwork of entertainer and activist Lesley Gore from a rare cabaret appearance, a decade
after songs like “It's My Party” originally made her a teenage pop music star.

$125.00
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49- ADVISE AND CONSENT (1962) Set of 32 photos

[Hollywood]: Columbia Pictures, [1962]. Set of The film, very daringly for 1962, included what is
thirty-two (32) vintage original 8 x 10" (20 x 25 cm.) Hollywood'’s first scene in a gay bar — which is
black-and-white print still photos, fine. portrayed .

An exceptionally large set of images from direc-

tor Otto Preminger’s classic film about Washing-

ton, D.C. politics. A crucial aspect of the plotis a SOLD
narrative thread about a young Mormon senator

from Utah who once had a gay romance while

serving in World War Il, and who is now being

blackmailed.

92



LGBTQ

93



50- FEMALE TROUBLE (1975) Set of 5 photos

[Hollywood]: New Line Cinema, 1975. Set of five (5) vintage original 10 x 8" (25 x 20 cm.) black-and-white
print still photos, fine.

John Waters’ trash classic follow-up to Pink Flamingos. With three portraits of Divine and two of Edith
Massey.

$450.00
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51. RoCKY HORROR PICTURE SHOW, THE (1975) Set of 12 photos

[Hollywood]: 20th Century Fox. 1975. Set of twelve
(12) vintage original 8 x 10" (20 x 25 cm.)
black-and-white print still photos, fine.

The original 1970s transgressive classic.
“Uses the icons and conventions of two different

genres in order to contrast and critique the social
and cultural meanings found in them... by com-

bining the horror film and the musical and by
demonstrating that, although they are both queer
in many ways, they are ultimately incompatible”.
(Benshoff and Griffin, Queer Images, pp. 147-8).

SOLD
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52- PARIS IS BURNING (1990) Japanese program

[Tokyo, 1990]. Vintage original Japanese
film program, 10 x 8" (25 x 20 cm. ), 4 pp.,
slight creasing at edges, just about fine.

A Japanese program for this celebrat-
ed film about the elaborate drag balls
given in Harlem. This program was for a
double bill of this film with Man Into
Woman (1990), a documentary about a
man transitioning to female.

$300.00
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53- RUDI GERNREICH with EARTHA KITT as CATWOMAN (1967) Photo

99

[New York]: ABC-TV, [1967].
Vintage original 10 x 8" (25 x 20
cm.) black-and-white print still
photo, near fine.

Rudi Gernreich was one of the
leading mid-century fashion
designers.

“Avant-garde clothing designs are
generally regarded as the most
innovative and dynamic fashion of
the 1960s. He purposefully used
fashion design as a social state-
ment to advance sexual freedom,
producing clothes that followed
the natural form of the female
body, freeing them from the
constraints of high fashion.”
(Wikipedia)

He was also a very early propo-
nent of gay rights and one of the
founders of the Mattachine
Society, the first major gay rights
organization in the USA.

Here he is posed with Eartha Kitt
(as Catwoman from the 1960s
live-action BatmanTV series)
and various models, all posed in
his trendy designs.

$150.00



54- BIGGER SPLASH, A (1974) Set of 4 photos

[Hollywood: New Line Cinema, 1974] Set of four (4) vintage original 8 x 10" (20 x 25 cm.) black-and-white
print still photos, fine.

Jack Hazan directed this quasi-documentary about gay artist David Hockney at a moment when he was
going through a painful break-up with his lover, Peter Schlesinger.

$350.00
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55- WILLIAMS AND WALKER (ca. 1899-1909) Photo

[New York: ca. 1899-1909]. Vintage original 8 x 10"
(20 x 25 cm.) double weight photo, fine.

A photo showing (from left to right) George
Walker, Ada Overton Walker and Bert Williams
performing a dance number on stage. George
Walker and Bert Williams met in 1893 and soon
joined forces to become a vaudeville act known
as the “Two Real Coons”.

Williams, who was actually light-skinned, had to
don a burnt cork blackface (as in this photo) to
perform. Ada Overton Walker was married to

George in 1899, and she was one of the very first
professional African American choreographers.

Williams and Walker formed a production compa-
ny, of which their first effort was the 1899 The
Policy Makers. Their 1903 musical, /n Dahomey, is
considered the first full length musical written
and performed by African Americans to appear
on Broadway.

$1,000.00

102



56. VALAIDA SNOW /THE CHOCOLATE DANDIES (1924) Oversize photo

[New York: B.C. Whitney, 1924]. Vintage original
oversize sepia-tinted 13 x 10" (33 x 26 cm.) border-
less photo, fine. On verso there are two stamps,
one of White Photographic Studio, and one of the
show itself.

The Chocolate Dandies was a musical review with
music by ragtime master Eubie Blake and book by
Noble Sissle and Lew Payton. B.C. Whitney was
the producer, and the show had a Broadway run at
the New Colonial Theatre between September 1

and November 22, 1924,

Blues trumpeter W.C. Handy called Snow the
“queen of the trumpet”. She was one of the great
female jazz musicians and, at the time, one of
very few women prominent in jazz. Photos of
Snow are extremely scarce.

$1,500.00
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57- KATHERINE DUNHAM (ca. 1950) by Carl Van Vechten

[New York]: Carl Van Vechten, [ca. 1950]. Vintage
original borderless 10 x 7 15" (25 x 19 cm.) double
weight matte finish photo, fine. With stamp on
verso of photographer Carl Van Vechten.

Katherine Dunham was an African American
dancer, choreographer, creator of the Dunham
Technique, author, educator, anthropologist and
social activist. Dunham had one of the most
successful dance careers in African American
and European theater of the 20th century, and

directed her own dance company for many years.
She has been called the matriarch and queen
mother of Black dance.

Here is a portrait of her in a Brazilian costume,
possibly done at the time of her Bal Negre review.

$500.00
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58- TROPICAL REVUE “BAL NEGRE” WITH THE DUNHAM DANCERS,
SINGERS AND MUSICIANS (ca. 1950) Program

[New York, ca. 1950] Vintage original program, pictorial wrappers, 16 unnumbered pages, 10 3, x 8 4" (27 x
21 c¢m.), minor tubbing and occasional tanning, very good+.

The Katherine Dunham Dance Company was the only self-supported Black dance troupe in its time.
This heavily-illustrated program was issued for one of the troupe’s many mid-century performance
tours.

$500.00
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59- MAHALIA JACKSON (ca. 1960s) German printer’'s proof poster

Norman Granz, [ca. 1960] Vintage
original 33 2/ x 24" (86 x 61 cm.)
German printer’s proof poster,
unfolded, uncut, a few minor tears
on left mended on back with
archival paper, very good or better.

Norman Granz was the impresario
of the famous Jazz at the Philhar-
monic series, and many prominent
African American musicians also
toured under that aegis.

Here is a magnificent image of the
resplendent queen of gospel,
Mahalia Jackson.

$850.00
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60- BLUES UNDER THE SKIN (1973) UK poster
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[London, 1973]. Vintage original
223/ x 16" (58 x 41 cm.) British
poster, unfolded, fine.

Poster for the British release of
a French film by Roviros
Manthoulis about the African
American blues tradition.
Poster features charming
caricature artwork of such
luminaries as B.B.King, Robert
Pete Williams, Sonny Terry,
Junior Wells and Buddy Guy.

$250.00



61 » PURPLE RAIN (1984) Press kit

[Hollywood]: Warner Brothers, 1984. Vintage original press kit, 12 x 9" (30 x 23 cm.) printed folder, with
eleven 8 x 10" (20 x 25 cm.) black-and-white print still photos laid in, and four printed supplements, varying
from 1to 13 pp. each. Light creasing to edges of outer folder, generally just about fine.

$375.00
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62- UNDER THE CHERRY MOON (1986) French promotional book

Paris: Warner Brothers, [1986]. Vintage original French promotional book, 12 x 8 5" (31 x 21 cm.), printed
wrappers, 14 pp., fine.

Prince’s second film, a romantic story set in southern France, was poorly received at the time but is
gradually being revisited and reevaluated. It was Prince’s only outing as a movie director.

$100.00
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63- LOUISE BROOKS (ca. 1927) Photo

[Los Angeles: Pacific and Atlantic Photos], [ca. 1927]. Vintage original 8 5/8 x 6 5" (22 x 17 cm.)
black-and-white print still photo, near fine. With stamp on back of P & A Photos.

A glamor shot of the young Louise Brooks during her brief stint under contract at Paramount.

$1,450.00

110



64- LOUISE BROOKS | BEGGARS OF LIFE (1928) Photo

[Hollywood]: Paramount Pictures, [1928]. Vintage original 8 x 10" (20 x 25 cm.) black-and-white print still
photo, just about fine.

Louise Brooks confronts her sinister stepfather (Wallace Beery) in this William Wellman film, widely
considered to be Brooks’ finest American movie.

$575.00
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65- KING VIDOR | HALLELUJAH (1929) Behind-the-scenes photo

[Los Angeles, 1929] Vintage original 10 x 8" (25 x 20 cm.) black-and-white print still photo, USA. Small
marginal tear in middle blank left margin, just about fine.

In this rare behind-the-scenes image, director King Vidor stands with lead actor Daniel Haynes to his
right and camera operators at the front of the shot, all knee deep in the swamp. Photo coded “394-X32".

$1,000.00
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66- KING VIDOR (ca. 1928) by Ruth Harriet Louise

[Los Angeles, MGM] Vintage original 8 x 10" (20 x 25 cm.) double weight print still photo, USA. With
photographer’s stamp on back, as well as one for MGM, and a few traces of a descriptive snipe about
Vidor, about fine.

Portrait of the great director King Vidor during his early glory days at MGM, where he directed a series
of major films including The Big Parade (1925) and The Crowd (1928). The photo has at bottom right the
blind stamp of Ruth Harriet Louise, whose entire photographic career began in 1925 and only lasted for
five years.

$300.00

LEASE CR
AUTH HARRIET LOL
LTRO-GOLDWYN-M

HOTOGRAPHE
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67- EAST OF SUEZ (1925) Behind-the-scenes photo of Raoul Walsh

[Los Angeles: Paramount, 1925] Vintage original 8 x 10" (20 x 25 cm.) linen-backed black-and-white keybook
photo, USA. Very good.

Director Raoul Walsh with three Asian American cast members for this lost film adapted from W.
Somerset Maugham’s play of the same name.

$300.00
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68- FLAME OF LOVE, THE (1930) Photo of Anna May Wong

[London, 1930] Vintage original 8 x 10" (20 x 25 cm.) double weight black-and-white silver gelatin photo,
UK. A minor thumbtack hole to bottom right edge has been carefully conserved, near fine. Anna May
Wong, George Schnell, dir: Richard Eichberg, British International Pictures.

A British-German co-production done in the early days of talking films, with a story set in Imperial
Russia. Anna May Wong, for whom this was her first talking film, had a brief flurry of starring roles
during this period of transition to sound, of which this is a very scarce example.

$1,000.00
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69- HORSE FEATHERS (1932) Photo

[Los Angeles: Paramount, 1932] Vintage original 7
¥ x9 1" (19 x 24 cm.) black-and-white single
weight glossy silver gelatin borderless photo, USA,
about fine.

Two bumpkins (Harpo and Chico Marx) are hired
by the president of Huxley University (Groucho
Marx) to win a football game. Coded *“1376-32".

$300.00

70- DENTIST, THE (1932) Photo
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[LosAngeles: Paramount, 1932]
Vintage original 7 x 9" (19 x 24 cm.)
black-and-white double weight
glossy silver gelatin keybook
photo on linen, USA. Photo has a
code of "MS-15-2”, near fine.

Any original paper from The
Dentist is pretty much non-exis-
tent —this is the first piece that
we have ever handled from any of
the classic W.C. Fields shorts.

$450.00



71 » MARIE DRESSLER, WALLACE BEERY /TUGBOAT ANNIE (1933)

[Los Angeles; MGM, 1933] Vintage original 10 x 13"
(25 x 32 cm.) black-and-white double weight glossy
silver gelatin print still photo, USA. Marie
Dressler, Wallace Beery, Robert Young, Maureen
O’Sullivan, dir: Mervyn LeRoy, Metro-Gold-
wyn-Mayer. Still is coded “MG30776". Minor
creasing along the top blank white margin and at
the four corners, near fine.

A wonderfully rare behind-the-scenes look at
these engaging character stars on the set of
Tugboat Annie. Both had recently won Academy
Awards and were amongst the top box office
stars of 1933.

A very rare still format showing a sweet
moment between the co-stars.The attached
paper blurb on the verso reads:

“Together again Marie Dressler and Wallace
Beery, seen together in the Metro-Gold-
wyn-Mayer picture “Tugboat Annie", catch
forty winks between scenes in their latest
picture."

They made Min and Bill a few years before.
Dressler, suffering from cancer at this time,
would die a year later.

$750.00
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72. RAQUEL TORRES (1928) by Ruth Harriet Louise

[Los Angeles; MGM, 1928] Vintage original 10 x 13" passed the very end of the silent era and early
(25 x 32 cm.) black-and-white double weight glossy talkies, between 1928-1933. Born in Mexico, she
silver gelatin print still photo, USA. There is a blind had the distinction of appearing in MGM's first
stamp at the bottom right edge as well as a “Ruth synchronized sound film, White Shadows in the
Harriet Louise” ink stamp on the verso and the South Seas (1928).

“Raquel Torres Metro Goldwyn Mayer” ink stamp

as well. There are two light inter creases: one at the While at MGM in 1928 she had her portrait done
center of her chest and a diagonal one at the center by MGM’s most prestigious photographer, Ruth
of her face. Neither show unless held up to the Harriet Louise. Raquel is likely in costume for The
light, near fine. Bridge of San Luis Rey.

Memorable for her run-in with the Marx Brothers
in 1933’s Duck Soup, Raquel Torres had a Holly-
wood film career for five years which encom- $450.00

RAGUEL TORRES

ME SWYN-MAYER ?ié /

PLEASE CREDIT
RWTH HARRIET LOUISE
METRO-GOLDWYN-MAYER

PHOTOGRAPHER
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73- THELMA TODD (ca. 1929) by George P. Hommel

[Los Angeles, 1929] Vintage original 11 x 14" (28 x
35 cm.) sepia-tinted silver bromide double weight
matte print still photo, USA.

Starting in films in 1927, in 1929 alone Thelma
Todd was making some 20 features and shorts. A
girl of great intelligence, Thelma started her
working career in pursuit of a teaching degree,
but the winning of beauty contests (and her
mother’s aspirations) changed that. Though she
appeared in dozens of shorts and features of
various genres, it was her humor — both physical
and verbal — which was popular with audiences
then and is appreciated to this day.

Her business savvy in opening her own café is
what likely led to her tragic — and to this day
unsolved — death. When gangsters attempted to

turn her business into a front for gambling, she
refused and was found dead in her own garage
from carbon monoxide poisoning soon after. The
cursory investigation into her death (ruled a
suicide) by the notoriously corrupt Los Angeles
District Attorney’s Office of the time is seen
today as evidence that her death was gang-relat-
ed. Her last three films were not released until
after her death in 1936.

During his early days as a portrait photographer,
George P. Hommel captured a very elegant Todd.
His courtesy ink stamp appears on verso.

$550.00
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74. KATHARINE HEPBURN / SYLVIA SCARLETT (1935) Photo

[Hollywood: RKO Radio Pictures, 1935]. Vintage original 10 x 8" (25 x 20 cm.) black-and-white print still
photo, with two RKO studio stamps on back, just about fine.

A handsome image of Katharine Hepburn in this film about a female con artist disguised as a boy to
evade the police. This is a sepia-toned photo, and the print quality is even, with no hint of fading.

$375.00
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75- KATHARINE HEPBURN, CARY GRANT / SYLVIA SCARLETT (1935)

[Hollywood: RKO, 1935]. Vintage original 10 x 8" (25 x 20
cm.) black-and-white print still photo, near fine.

Portrait of Katharine Hepburn and Cary Grant in this
George Cukor film, which was the first time that the two
paired up.

$300.00

76- KATHARINE HEPBURN, EDMUND GWENN / SYLVIA SCARLETT (1935)

[Hollywood: RKO, 1935]. Vintage
original 7 3[4 x 9 7/8"
black-and-white print still photo,
slightly trimmed for publication,
near fine.

Katharine Hepburn and Edmund
Gwenn in this George Cukor film
about con artists, in which
Hepburn is disguised as a boy to
evade capture by the police.

$250.00
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77. KATHARINE HEPBURN / ALICE ADAMS (1935) Set of 5 photos

[Hollywood: RKO Radio Pictures, 1935] Set of five (5) vintage original 10 x 8" (25 x 20 cm.) black-and-white
print still photos, just about fine.

After her first films were well received, Katharine Hepburn’s popularity had begun to decline — until
RKO released this romantic drama, adapted from Booth Tarkington and directed by George Stevens,

co-starring Fred MacMurray. Hepburn received a Best Actress Academy Award nomination, as did the
film itself.

$400.00
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78- Collection of 6 photos documenting the Hollywood studios (ca. 1930s)

[Hollywood:1935] Set of six (6) vintage original 8 x 10" (20 x 25 cm.) black-and-white prints, just about fine.
Three of the photos can be clearly identified as being single images of the lots of Warner Brothers,
Columbia and Republic Pictures. There are an additional three on double weight paper, which are

almost certainly additional images of the burgeoning Warner Brothers lot, but all taken from differing
angles.

$350.00
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79- WOMEN, THE (1939) Group cast climactic scene photo

[Los Angeles; MGM, 1939] Vintage original 8 x 10"

(20 x 25 cm.) black-and-white double weight glossy
silver gelatin print still photo, USA. Norma Shear-

er, Joan Crawford, Rosalind Russell, Mary Boland,
Paulette Goddard, Joan Fontaine, Phyllis Povah,

Virginia Weidler, Lucile Watson, Marjorie Main, dir:

George Cukor: MGM. Very minor wear, about fine.

One of the most famous films of the 1930s with
the wittiest of scripts and dialogue. F. Scott
Fitzgerald contributed to the script based on
Clare Booth Luce’s Broadway play. Superb in
every respect, the film nonetheless was released
during the most competitive year of superb film
works and did not receive a single Academy
nomination.

Still labeled “1091x174" depicts the climatic final
scene in which there is a major showdown
amongst the film’s main characters in a New York
City nightclub’s ladies powder room. Joan
Crawford and Norma Shearer were allowed to

play out in character their dislike for each other in
this scene. Queens of MGM, their reign would be
over in two years: Shearer would retire while
Crawford re-invented herself and moved on to an
entirely new film career. Rosalind Russell’s
career would flourish as she went on to starring
roles in films for another 25 years, while Paulette
Goddard would have a leading lady reign through-
out the 1940s. Others in the scene include Phyllis
Povah, Mary Boland and Florence Nash. Hedda
Hopper, not seen here, also appeared in this
scene. Adrian gowned all the actresses.

This photo, part of a series which told the plot of
the film, includes its original typed blurb on the

verso and also features the Hollywood Advertis-
ing Council Approval stamp, dated July 10, 1939.

$350.00
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80- MR. SMITH GOES TO WASHINGTON (1939) Stewart at U.S. Senate

[Hollywood,; Columbia Pictures, 1939] Vintage
original 8 x 10" (20 x 25 cm.) black-and-white single
weight glossy silver gelatin print still photo, USA.
James Stewart, Jean Arthur, Claude Rains, Edward
Arnold, Guy Kibbee, Thomas Mitchell, Beulah
Bondi, dir; Frank Capra; Columbia Pictures.

James Stewart as appointed senator Jefferson
Smith is overcome with wonder as he enters the
U. S. Senate for the first time. He would soon
learn of the corruption in the government system.
One of Hollywood golden year 1939’s top contend-

ers for the Academy Awards , the story rings as
true today as it did at the time.

This photo includes Irving Lippman’s photogra-
phy stamp and the original attached paper blurb
on the verso. Photo code is “D-Col-43-495". Minor
creases and dings, outline of paper on verso
visible if held up to light, near fine.

$350.00
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81 « ALEXIS SMITH (1943) Glamour portrait by Bert Six

[Hollywood; Warner Brothers, 1943] Vintage
original 10 x 8” (25 x 20 cm.) black-and-white single
weight glossy silver gelatin print still photo, USA.

Found in drama school by Warner Brothers
scouts in 1940, Alexis Smith paid her dues at the
studio for three years playing bits and roles in
shorts. By 1943 she had been dubbed the “dyna-
mite girl” and was moved to roles as leading lady.
She felt this label held her career back, but
Warner sometimes cast her in rewarding roles
which ran the gamut of comedy, melodrama,
musicals, noir and costume pieces.

Portrait photographer Bert Six photographed her
in the most glamorous of 1940s modes to promote
her in The Adventures of Mark Twain, the period
biography which allowed her to show her acting
range. Original paper snipe on the verso and the
ink stamp of Bert Six, Warner Bros. Slight edge
wear at the top, slight corner creasing, about fine.

$350.00
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82. BALL OF FIRE (1941) Photo

[Hollywood,; Goldwyn, 1941] Vintage original 9 x 7"
(23 x 19 cm.) black-and-white single weight glossy
silver gelatin print still photo, USA. Gary Cooper,
Barbara Stanwyck, Henry Travers, S.Z. Sakall, Tully
Marshall, Leonid Kinsky, dir: Howard Hawks;
Samuel Goldwyn | RKO.

Outrageously funny film with script by the great
team of Charles Brackett and Billy Wilder is a
re-telling of the Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs
story.

Eight scholars are writing a new encyclopedia and
Professor Bertram Potts (Gary Cooper) is
assigned to the section on slang.To help him
learn the modern terms, he employs nightclub
singer/stripper Katherine “Sugarpuss” O’'Shea
(Barbara Stanwyck) who needs to be in hiding
when her mobster boyfriend is charged with
murder.

In what appears to be an image of a rehearsal,
Stanwyck in burlesque costume frustrates
Cooper. Photo is borderless. Some writing in
pencil on verso, about fine.

$250.00
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83- POSTMAN ALWAYS RINGS TWICE, THE (1946) Prison hospital scene

[Hollywood: MGM, 1946] Vintage original 8 x 10"
(20 x 25 cm.) black-and-white single weight glossy

silver gelatin photo, USA Lana Turner, John
Garfield, Leon Ames, Cecil Kellaway, Hume

Cronyn, dir: Tay Garnett; MGM. Minor crease at

top left corner, about fine.

Scene still from the noir drama based on the
James M. Cain novel. The story of an unhappily
married woman who, with a drifter, plans and
carries out the murder of her husband, is one of
the best remembered, most atmospheric and
sexually tense films (even within the restraints of
the Production Code) of this period genre.
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It took twelve years to bring the notorious
James M. Cain novel to the screen
because of the code restrictions. So
stringent were they that every page of every
script draft was scrutinized by the Breen
office. Once filmed, each and every bit of
footage and every still photo was submit-
ted for approval.

There were no objections to this posed

moment of LanaTurner visiting John
Garfield in the hospital.

$250.00



84- RAYMOND CHANDLER (ca. 1945) by John Engstead

[Los Angeles, 1945] Vintage original 8 x 10" (20 x 25
cm.) black-and-white print still photo, USA.
Stamped on verso “Photograph by JOHN ENG-
STEAD?”, fine.

Wonderful portrait of novelist-screenwriter
Raymond Chandler, pipe in mouth and black cat
nestled on his right arm, in a moment of repose.
This looks to be from the period when he wrote
various screenplays for Paramount productions
that included Double Indemnity (1944) and The
Blue Dahlia (1946).

Photographer John Engstead did much Holly-
wood portrait photography in the 1940s, including

many celebrity photographs like this one, taken at
home.

$1,250.00
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85- LAUREN BACALL (ca. 1948) Photo

[Hollywood: Warner Brothers, ca. 1948]. Vintage original 10 x 8” (25 x 20 cm.) black-and-white print still
photo, fine.

A strong image of Lauren Bacall from her early days at Warner Brothers. There is a 1955 date stamp on
back, but the photo clearly is from earlier than that.

$750.00

132



86- LAUREN BACALL / CONFIDENTIAL AGENT (1945) Photo

[Hollywood; Warner Brothers, 1945]. Vintage team with new husband Humphrey Bogart. This
original 8 x 10" (20 x 25 cm.) black-and-white single film, based on a novel by Graham Greene, was
weight glossy silver gelatin print still photo, USA. about espionage during the Spanish Civil War.
Charles Boyer, Lauren Bacall, Victor Francen,

Wanda Hendrix, Peter Lorre, dir: Herman Shumlin; Former model Bacall was right at home posing for
Warner Brothers. Portrait is coded “Bacall 74". glamour shots such as this which would also be
There are numerous tiny pinholes at each of the used to publicize her next film, The Blg Sleep.

four corners, about fine.
During her first year of film stardom, Lauren

Bacall was successfully paired with a second $450.00
leading man, though she had become a movie
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87- MAJOR AND THE MINOR, THE (1942) Billy Wilder, Ginger Rogers

[Hollywood; 1942] Vintage original 10 x 8" (25 x 20
cm.) black-and-white single weight glossy silver
gelatin print still photo, USA. Ginger Rogers, Ray
Milland, Rita Johnson, Robert Benchley, Diana
Lynn, dir: Billy Wilder; Paramount. Still is coded
“P1143-61" and it includes the original attached
paper studio publicity blurb. There is a bit of
waviness to the bottom of the still caused by the
attachment of the blurb, about fine.

The screwball comedy about a woman who
disguises herself as a child to save train fare and
ends up being mistaken for an actual child by an

Army man who takes charge of her, complete
with all the complications Billy Wilder and
Charles Brackett could muster.

For his film directorial debut, Wilder works on the
set with star Ginger Rogers in this rare
behind-the-scenes photo. Rogers related to the
role as, when a young woman in Vaudeville, she
had done the same thing to save train fare.

$375.00
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88- LOST WEEKEND, THE (1945) Billy Wilder behind-the-scenes

[Hollywood, 1945] Vintage original 8 x 10" (20 x 25
cm.) black-and-white single weight glossy silver
gelatin print still photo, USA. Ray Milland, Jane
Wyman, Phillip Terry, Doris Dowling, dir: Billy
Wilder; Paramount. Light crease at bottom right
corner, about fine.

The rare instance in which the life of a chronic
alcoholic was realistically examined — at least as
far as the 1944 Motion Picture Production Code
would allow. Still, even today the subject has not
been approached as realistically nor as sympa-
thetically.

Billy Wilder, here with stars Ray Mllland and
Doris Dowling, wrote and directed. This is a rare
behind-the-scenes glimpse of Wilder putting the
actors through their paces. A United Press
International stamp is on the verso. There were
several Academy Award wins, including for Best
Picture.

$300.00

135



89- JEAN SEBERG | BREATHLESS [A BOUT DE SOUFFLE] (1959)

Paris: SNC, [1959] Vintage original 9 5 x 7 )" (24 x
19 cm.) borderless black-and-white French photo.
With stamp on back (which does not show
through) of the film’s distributor, fine.

Jean-Luc Godard’s first feature, one of the films
which ushered in the French New Wave and also
gave Jean Seberg a signature role as the callous
and immoral Patricia Franchini, an American
journalism student in Paris who has an affair with
thief Michel Poiccard (Jean-Paul Belmondo) and
ultimately betrays him.

Original French photos of Seberg in this film are
very scarce.

$750.00

90- JEAN SEBERG | BREATHLESS [A BOUT DE SOUFFLE] (1959)

[Paris: SNC, 1959] Vintage original 7 }{ x 9 15" (19 x
24 cm.) borderless black-and-white French photo,
fine.

Jean-Luc Godard’s first feature, one of the films
which ushered in the French New Wave and also
gave Jean Seberg a signature role as the callous
and immoral Patricia Franchini, an American
journalism student in Paris who has an affair with
thief Michel Poiccard (Jean-Paul Belmondo) and
ultimately betrays him.

Original French photos of Seberg in this film are
very scarce.

$650.00
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91 » JEAN SEBERG /| BONJOUR TRISTESSE (1957)

[Hollywood]: Columbia Pictures, 1957. Vintage
original 10 x 8" (25 x 20 cm.) black-and-white print
still photo, small mended tear in blank top, near
fine.

An unusual portrait of Jean Seberg immaculately
dressed in a costume by Hope Bryce, appropriate
to her character Cécile 's summer sojourn on the
French Riviera, in Otto Premminger’'s 1958
Bonjour Tristesse. Photo is coded “BT-3-AD”.

$450.00

92- JEAN SEBERG /| BONJOUR TRISTESSE (1957)

[Hollywood]: Columbia Pictures, 1957. Vintage
original 10 x 8" (25 x 20 cm.) black-and-white
print still photo, fine.

Portrait of Jean Seberg in an evening dress,
from Otto Premminger’s 1958 Bonjour Tristesse.
Photo is coded “BT-P23".

$400.00
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93- ALFRED HITCHCOCK /| STAGE FRIGHT (1950) Photo of director on set

[London, 1950] Vintage original 10 x 87 (25 x 20 cm.) cock, deep in concentration, as he observes the
black-and-white single weight glossy silver gelatin out-of-camera action on set in England while
print still photo, UK. A British periodical ink stamp filming his suspense thriller Stage Fright.
appears on the verso. Very minor handling, about

fine.

A large crew surrounds director Alfred Hitch- $350.00
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94. ALFRED HITCHCOCK / PSYCHO (1960) Director clowning around

[Hollywood, 1960] Vintage original 10 x 8” (25 x 20
cm.) black-and-white single weight glossy silver
gelatin print still photo, USA. Janet Leigh, Anthony
Perkins, Vera Miles, John Gavin, dir: Alfred Hitch-
cock; Paramount. Slight crease at bottom left
corner, about fine.

In a light moment on the Psycho set (as described
in the attached paper blurb on the verso), direc-

tor Alfred Hitchcock appears to be having some
fun. Still is coded “5061-47". Attached blurb is
from Universal Studios. Image appears a bit
faded, but it seems to be the original printing.

$300.00
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95- STEVE MCQUEEN (ca. 1965) by William Claxton

[Beverly Hills, CA: William Claxton, ca. 1965]. Vintage original borderless double weight 8 x 10" (20 x 25
cm.) black-and-white print still photo, just about fine.

A smiling portrait of Steve McQueen, stamped twice on back by celebrity and fashion photographer
William Claxton.

$650.00
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96- STEVE MCQUEEN /THETHOMAS CROWN AFFAIR (1968) Photo

[Hollywood: United Artists, 1968]. Vintage original borderless 8 x 10" (20 x 25 cm.) black-and-white print
still photo, just about fine.

Portrait of Steve McQueen as he embraces his horse while about to play polo, in the classic caper film
The Thomas Crown Affair.

$375.00
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97. ALEXIS SMITH / FOLLIES (1971) Broadway photo

[New York City, 1971]. Vintage original 8 x 10" (20 x 25 cm.) black-and-white double weight glossy silver
gelatin print still photo, USA. About fine.

Alexis Smith took over Broadway in Harold Prince’s production of Stephen Sondheim’s musical Follies.
It is the story of a reunion of the performers of Weismann'’s Follies at the theatre in which the shows
were performed. The theatre is about to be torn down and the group remembers the good and bad times.

Alexis was in good company with a few of the stars of her Hollywood heyday including Gene Nelson,
Yvonne De Carlo and Fifi D'Orsay. The show ran for 522 performances between April 4, 1971, and July 1,
1972. Though it won seven Tony Awards, the show was a financial failure — but has been revived numer-
ous times since.

A nice image of the elegant Alexis in performance. Attached paper blurb on verso is dated 1972 and
appeared to be used during the show’s run.

$200.00
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98- ANGELA LANSBURY /| MAME (1966) Broadway photo

[New York, 1966]. Vintage original 8 x 10" (20 x 25
cm.) black-and-white single weight glossy silver
gelatin print still photo, USA. Minor wear, about
fine.

Upon arriving from London in 1943, Angela
Lansbury started her acting career as a leading
character in the MGM film Gaslight. She was just
eighteen, and for the next 20+ years played a
great variety of characters on film and television.

She conquered Broadway in 1966 with Mame, the
Jerry Herman musical based on the novel (and
film) Auntie Mame by Patrick Dennis. Written for
Judy Garland (who sang the entire score at an
audition), Lansbury was felt to be more able to
endure the rigors of Broadway. She won the Tony
Award for her performance and performed the

role at the Winter Garden Theatre between May
24,1966, and March 30, 1968.

The musical role of Mame Dennis then became a
plumb role for the middle-aged actresses of the
day, with Celeste Holm, Ann Miller, Janis Paige,
Ginger Rogers, Susan Hayward, Ann Southern
and others taking it on in various productions.

This image of Lansbury with Frankie Michaels as
Patrick is from UPI and is stamped. The attached

paper blurb is for the photo’s use in an article
from 1/28/71.

$300.00
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99- SWEET CHARITY (1969) Oversize photo with Bob Fosse

[Los Angeles, 1969]. Vintage original 13 }{ x
10 3/8" (34 x 26.5 cm.) oversize
black-and-white photo, USA. Shirley
MaclLaine, dir: Bob Fosse; Universal. Just
about fine.

A rare oversized photo of Shirley
MacLaine rehearsing a dance number

with director Bob Fosse, for Universal’s
1969 musical film Sweet Charity.

$500.00
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100- LIZA MINNELLI / CABARET (1972) by Alan Pappe

[Germany, 1972]. Photographer Alan Pappe’s personal archive. Liza Minnelli in her signature
images regularly appeared on the covers of Academy Award-winning role of Sally Bowles is
publications like Time and Newsweek. His work on seen performing the “Mein Heir” number on the
such famous films as Cabaret, Grease and The stage of the cabaret. This print is 11 x 14" (28 x 35
Blues Brothers are now iconic. His work is includ- cm.) on double weight paper and is stamped on
ed in the National Portrait Gallery. From the the verso “Photography@ Alan Pappe” as well as
late-1960s onward Pappe was at the forefront of featuring his signature and the date 1971 in pen,
the New Hollywood movement, as well as the fine.

evolving counterculture.
This photo is of special interest because its

provenance is from the Pappe estate, and itis a SOLD
special print which Pappe himself made for his
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101 « BLOW-UP (1966) Model shot of Peggy Moffitt

[London, 1966]. Vintage original 7 x 10" (20 x 25
cm.) black-and-white borderless glossy silver
gelatin print still photo, UK. Vanessa Redgrave,
Sarah Miles, David Hemmings, John Castle, Jane
Birkin, Verushka, dir: Michelangelo Antonioni;
MGM. Creasing at top of still and at top and
bottom right borders, very good-fine.

The story of a mod London photographer who
believes he has photographed a murder. Forever
controversial and even hated, particularly when
first released, it is director Michelangelo Anton-
ioni's comment on society (particularly of the
time) and human nature.

The film was
made by MGM
in the UK under
a newly-created
company called
Premier
Productions.
Because this
company had no
agreement with
the Production
Code office (as
MGM did), the
frontal nudity

and explicit scenes were allowed to remain in the
film. Some of these nude scenes included the
famous international models cast in the film.
Hemmings’ character also shot fashion photogra-
phy with them.The best, and sexiest, photos from
the film, like this one, were produced in the UK
(the film’s country of origin), as they were far too
racy for use in the US back then.

Still labeled “BU-30" features one of the most

famous models of all time, Peggy Moffitt. She

immortalized herself in the 1960s as designer

Rudi Gernreich’s main model (her Kabuki-style

makeup and asymmetrical hair-cut, designed by
Vidal Sassoon, also
helped). She
appeared in twelve
films between
1955-67.

$375.00
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102. LaucH-IN (1970) Goldie Hawn,

by Peter Borsari

[Hollywood, 1970]. Vintage original 11 x 14" (28 x 35
cm.) black-and-white double weight glossy silver
gelatin print still photo, USA. There are slight
corner creases and rubs, about fine.

The highly politically satirical TV comedy show
Rowan & Martin’s Laugh-In ran for six seasons
between 1967 and 1973, making memorable stars
of the very talented sketch performers who
played throughout the run.

Three of the top female stars

were Goldie Hawn, Ruth

Buzzi and Judy Carne. Goldie

became — and remains —a

top film actress. Ruth

remains active in episodic

television. British-born Judy

worked in television through-

out the 1970s and passed

away in her Northampton-

shire birthplace in 2015.

Ruth Buzzi and Judy Carne

American-Swiss photographer Peter Borsari was
atop celebrity photographer of this time, often
allowed access to behind-the-scenes photo
taking due to his endearing charm. Fully stamped
on back with Borsari's address label as well.

$250.00
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